Note: This order is nonprecedential.

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

IN RE COMPLAINT NOS. FC-19-90003, FC-19-90004, and FC-19-90005

<u>On Petition for Review of Order and Supporting Memorandum</u> <u>Dated June 28, 2019</u>

DECIDED: August 23, 2019

Per Curiam

A petition for review filed July 15, 2019, and amended petition on July 22, 2019, seeking review of the order and supporting memorandum of Chief Judge Prost, dated June 28, 2019, which dismissed the complaints of judicial misconduct or disability, having been referred to the active judges of the court eligible to participate in the review, and the petition for review, the underlying complaint, and Chief Judge Prost's order having been considered,

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

The order dismissing the complaint is hereby affirmed.

FOR THE COURT

<u>/s/ Peter R. Marksteiner</u> Peter R. Marksteiner Clerk of Court

FILED U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

August 23, 2019 PETER R. MARKSTEINER CLERK